CH \$1140.00 41096

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM847426

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST
SEQUENCE:	2

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Truist Bank, as Collateral Agent		10/18/2023	Banking Corporation: NORTH CAROLINA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CIRCOR AEROSPACE, INC.
Street Address:	2301 Wardlow Circle
City:	Corona
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	92880
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE
Name:	CIRCOR INTERNATIONAL, INC.
Street Address:	30 Corporate Drive
Internal Address:	Suite 200
City:	Burlington
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS
Postal Code:	01803
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE
Name:	DELTAVALVE, LLC
Street Address:	9890 South Jordan Gateway
City:	Sandy
State/Country:	UTAH
Postal Code:	84070
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE
Name:	LESLIE CONTROLS, INC.
Street Address:	12501 Telecom Drive
City:	Tampa
State/Country:	FLORIDA
Postal Code:	33637
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE
Name:	TAPCOENPRO, LLC

TRADEMARK REEL: 008233 FRAME: 0639

900808159

Street Address:	16315 Market Street
City:	Channelview
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	77346
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE
Name:	CIRCOR PRECISION METERING, LLC
Street Address:	1710 Airport Road
Internal Address:	Suite 111
City:	Monroe
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA
Postal Code:	28110
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE
Name:	CIRCOR PUMPS NORTH AMERICA, LLC
Street Address:	1710 Airport Road
Internal Address:	Suite 111
City:	Monroe
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA
Postal Code:	28110
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE
Name:	CIRCOR NAVAL SOLUTIONS, LLC
Street Address:	82 Bridge Ave
City:	Warren
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS
Postal Code:	01083
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 45

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4109679	CIRCOR SELECT
Registration Number:	4335806	ECO PILOT
Registration Number:	4238548	CIRCOR
Registration Number:	4238547	CIRCOR
Registration Number:	4238546	CIRCOR
Registration Number:	1862267	SEI
Registration Number:	0682409	CIRCLE SEAL
Registration Number:	0966392	
Registration Number:	0817251	DYNAFLOW
Registration Number:	0628527	CIRCLE SEAL
Registration Number:	4217187	LESLIE

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1997806	AEROFLOW
Registration Number:	1087662	FIRE-CIDE
Registration Number:	1474839	SOLI-CON
Registration Number:	1308620	LES-SONIC
Registration Number:	0904155	LESLIE AIRMATE
Registration Number:	0975916	LES-SONIC
Registration Number:	0976228	LES-SONIC
Registration Number:	0951881	LESLIE EVENTEMP
Registration Number:	0958134	LESLIE
Registration Number:	0932171	LESLIE AIRMATE
Registration Number:	0934895	LESLIE SUPERTYFON
Registration Number:	0808856	LESLIE-CONSTANTEMP
Registration Number:	0572947	SUPERTYFON
Registration Number:	0580899	LESLIE
Registration Number:	0583267	LESLIE
Registration Number:	0560044	LESLIE
Registration Number:	5309330	TAPCOENPRO INTERNATIONAL
Registration Number:	5309329	TAPCOENPRO
Registration Number:	2501579	TAPCO
Registration Number:	2730852	BOLT-LESS SLIDE VALVE
Registration Number:	6230287	CENTERFEED
Registration Number:	3002662	DELTAGLIDE
Registration Number:	4036734	DELTAVALVE
Registration Number:	2878539	DELTAGUARD
Registration Number:	2647835	DELTAWEDGE
Registration Number:	2548931	DELTADISC
Registration Number:	1133502	ZENITH
Registration Number:	0674143	ZENITH
Registration Number:	2548685	ZEDRIVE
Registration Number:	1166147	WARREN
Registration Number:	1958259	IMO
Registration Number:	1188384	CIG
Registration Number:	1111207	GTS
Serial Number:	90621107	AERODYNE CONTROLS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2028357507

Email: dcip@milbank.com
Correspondent Name: Javier J. Ramos
Address Line 1: 1850 K St. NW

Address Line 2: Suite 1100

Address Line 4: Washington, D.C. 20006

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	37287.00096
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Javier J. Ramos
SIGNATURE:	/Javier J. Ramos/
DATE SIGNED:	10/20/2023

Total Attachments: 6

source=16. Sahara- IP Release Trademarks#page1.tif source=16. Sahara- IP Release Trademarks#page2.tif source=16. Sahara- IP Release Trademarks#page3.tif source=16. Sahara- IP Release Trademarks#page4.tif source=16. Sahara- IP Release Trademarks#page5.tif source=16. Sahara- IP Release Trademarks#page6.tif

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

This RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS (this "Release"), dated as of October 18, 2023 (the "Effective Date"), is made by Truist Bank, in its capacity as Collateral Agent (the "Agent"), in favor of the grantors identified on the signature pages hereto (each a "Grantor" and collectively, the "Grantors").

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Security Agreement, dated as of December 20, 2021, by and among the Agent, the Grantors and certain other parties thereto (as amended, amended and restated, or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Security Agreement"), the Grantors granted to the Agent, in its capacity as Agent, a security interest in the Collateral;

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Security Agreement, the Grantors executed and delivered a Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of December 20, 2021 (the "<u>Trademark Security Agreement</u>"), for recordal with the United States Patent and Trademark Office;

WHEREAS, the Trademark Security Agreement was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on December 21, 2021 at Reel/Frame 7537/0567;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Agent hereby agrees as follows:

- 1. <u>Defined Terms</u>. All capitalized terms used, but not otherwise defined herein, shall have the respective meanings ascribed in or otherwise referenced in the Security Agreement or the Trademark Security Agreement, as applicable.
- 2. Release. The Agent, without representation or warranty of any kind, hereby releases, discharges, terminates and cancels all of its security interest in and to the Trademark Collateral, including the trademark registrations and applications set forth Schedule 1 attached hereto, arising under the Security Agreement and the Trademark Security Agreement. If and to the extent that the Agent has acquired any right, title or interest in and to the Trademark Collateral under the Trademark Security Agreement, the Agent, without representation or warranty of any kind, hereby re-transfers, re-conveys and re-assigns such right, title or interest to the Grantors.
- 3. <u>Termination</u>. The Agent, without representation or warranty of any kind, terminates and cancels the Trademark Security Agreement.
- 4. <u>Further Assurances</u>. The Agent agrees to take all further actions, and provide to the Grantors and their successors, assigns or other legal representatives, all such cooperation and assistance (including, without limitation, the execution and delivery of any and all documents or other instruments), reasonably requested by the Grantors, at the Grantors' sole cost and expense, to more fully and effectively effectuate the purposes of this Release.
- 5. <u>Governing Law</u>. This Release shall be governed exclusively under the laws of New York, without regard to conflicts of law or choice of law principles.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Agent has caused this Release to be executed by its duly authorized representative as of the Effective Date:

TRUIST BANK, acting in its capacity as Collateral Agent for the Lenders

Name Christian Jacobsen Title: Director

GRANTORS:

CIRCOR AEROSPACE, INC.
CIRCOR INTERNATIONAL, INC.
DELTAVALVE, LLC
LESLIE CONTROLS, INC.
TAPCOENPRO, LLC
CIRCOR PRECISION METERING, LLC
CIRCOR PUMPS NORTH AMERICA, LLC
CIRCOR NAVAL SOLUTIONS, LLC

Trademarks and Trademark Licenses

I. REGISTERED TRADEMARKS

Owner	Trademark	Reg. No.	Reg. Date
CIRCOR International, Inc.	CIRCOR SELECT	4109679	2012-03-06
CIRCOR International, Inc.	ECO PILOT	4335806	2013-05-14
CIRCOR International, Inc.	CIRCOR	4238548	2012-11-06
CIRCOR International, Inc.	CIRCOR	4238547	2012-11-06
CIRCOR International, Inc.	CIRCOR	4238546	2012-11-06
CIRCOR Aerospace, Inc.	SEI	1862267	1994-11-15
CIRCOR Aerospace, Inc.	CIRCLE SEAL	0682409	1959-07-28
CIRCOR Aerospace, Inc.		0966392	1973-08-21
CIRCOR Aerospace, Inc.	DYNAFLOW	0817251	1966-10-25
CIRCOR Aerospace, Inc.	CIRCLE SEAL	0628527	1956-06-12
Leslie Controls, Inc.	LESLIE	4217187	2012-10-02
Leslie Controls, Inc.	AEROFLOW	1997806	1996-09-03
Leslie Controls, Inc.	FIRE-CIDE	1087662	1978-03-21
Leslie Controls, Inc.	SOLI-CON	1474839	1988-02-02
Leslie Controls, Inc.	LES-SONIC	1308620	1984-12-11
Leslie Controls, Inc.	LESLIE AIRMATE	0904155	1970-12-15
Leslie Controls, Inc.	LES-SONIC	0975916	1974-01-01
Leslie Controls, Inc.	LES-SONIC	0976228	1974-01-08

Owner	Trademark	Reg. No.	Reg. Date
Leslie Controls, Inc.	LESLIE EVENTEMP	0951881	1973-01-30
Leslie Controls, Inc.	LESLIE	0958134	1973-05-01
Leslie Controls, Inc.	LESLIE AIRMATE	0932171	1972-04-11
Leslie Controls, Inc.	LESLIE SUPERTYFON	0934895	1972-05-30
Leslie Controls, Inc.	LESLIE-CONSTANTEMP	0808856	1966-05-24
Leslie Controls, Inc.	SUPERTYFON	0572947	1953-04-07
Leslie Controls, Inc.	LESLIE	0580899	1953-10-13
Leslie Controls, Inc.	LESLIE	0583267	1953-12-08
Leslie Controls, Inc.	LESLIE	0560044	1952-06-17
TapcoEnpro, LLC	TAPCOENPRO INTERNATIONAL	5309330	2017-10-17
TapcoEnpro, LLC	TAPCOENPRO	5309329	2017-10-17
TapcoEnpro, LLC	TAPCO	2501579	2001-10-30
TapcoEnpro, LLC	BOLT-LESS SLIDE VALVE	2730852	2003-06-24
DeltaValve, LLC	CENTERFEED	6230287	2020-12-22
DeltaValve, LLC	DELTAGLIDE	3002662	2005-09-27
DeltaValve, LLC	DELTAVALVE	4036734	2011-10-11
DeltaValve, LLC	DELTAGUARD	2878539	2004-08-31
DeltaValve, LLC	DELTAWEDGE	2647835	2002-11-12
DeltaValve, LLC	DELTADISC	2548931	2002-03-19
CIRCOR Precision Metering, LLC	ZENITH	1133502	1980-04-22
CIRCOR Precision Metering, LLC	ZENITH	0674143	1959-02-17
CIRCOR Precision Metering, LLC	ZeDRIVE	2548685	2002-03-19
CIRCOR Naval Solutions, LLC	WARREN	1166147	1981-08-25
CIRCOR Pumps North America, LLC	IMO	1958259	1996-02-27
CIRCOR Pumps North America, LLC	CIG	1188384	1982-02-02

Owner	Trademark	Reg. No.	Reg. Date
CIRCOR Pumps North America, LLC	GTS	1111207	1979-01-16

II. TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

Owner	Trademark	Appl. No.	Filing Date
CIRCOR Aerospace, Inc.	AERODYNE CONTROLS	90621107	2021-04-02

III. TRADEMARK LICENSES

None.

RECORDED: 10/20/2023